ANNEX II – DECLARATION OF INTERESTS FOR THE CLEAN HYDROGEN JOINT UNDERTAKING GOVERNING BOARD MEMBERS

Name:	Ian Faye
Professional Address:	Robert Bosch GmbH, Postbox 300240, 70442 Stuttgart
Phone:	+49 711 811 34437, mobile +49 160 7023712
E-mail:	ian.faye@de.bosch.com
Position:	Director Public Funding for the operational divisions Power Solutions & Electrified Motion, Robert Bosch GmbH
[] Chairperson of the Governing Board	
[] Representative/lead delegate/alternate of the Commission	
[] Representative/lead delegate/ alternate of []	
[] Representative/lead delegate/ alternate of []	
[X] Other (please specify)	Member of Governing Board
do hereby declare on my honour that, to the best of my knowledge, the only direct or indirect interests I have in the hydrogen sector are those listed below:	
1 Past activities:	

Ian Faye received a B. Sc. In Mechanical Engineering at the University of California Davis and S. M. in Mechanical Engineering at M.I.T. in Cambridge, Massachusetts.

In the past Ian Faye has worked at the West German Research Center (DLR) and Technical University of Berlin (TUB) as a research assistant in the areas of numerical simulation and application of industrial robots for innovation in production.

He has been working at Bosch in various functions since 1992. From 2001 to 2008 he was responsible for Bosch fuel cell activities for both automotive and stationary applications including systems and initiating the development of key system components primarily focusing on the balance of plant.

2. Current activities:

Ian Faye is an elected delegate to the 2Zero Partnership Board and co-lead responsible for topic of vehicle technologies including fuel cell integration in zero emission vehicles, in particular medium to heavy commercial vehicles.

3. Current Financial Interests

[No Interest Declared]/ [Interest...]

4. Any other relevant interests.

[No Interest Declared]/ [Interest...]

5. Family Member Interest

[No Interest Declared]/ [Interest...]

I confirm the information declared on this form is accurate to the best of my knowledge and I consent to my information being stored electronically by the Clean Hydrogen Joint Undertaking.

Done at Stuttgart, 20.02.2025

Name and Signature Ian Faye